Sensor Accessories
Connector adapters; Current adapters
Connector adapters
To provide connectivity between sensors and IEDs with different types of connectors a group of connector adapters was
designed. The purpose of the connector adapters is to adapt the sensor connector type to the IED connector type (if they
do not match directly). The use of a connector adapter has no influence on the current or voltage signal or the accuracy of a
sensor with cable.
Medium voltage products

Adapter
Sensor connector IED connector Enabled measurement
Ordering Code
Twin-BNC RJ-45 Twin-BNC RJ-45 Voltage Current
AR1	 1VL5300685R0101
AR2 1VL5300685R0102
AR3 1VL5300685R0103
AR4 1VL5300752R0101
AT1 1VL5300693R0101
AT2 1VL5300693R0102
AT3 1VL5300693R0103
IED
IED connector used
Twin-BNC RJ-45
REX 521

A R 1
3
Preview Description From To Designation Ordering code
U + I Female
RJ-45
2x Female
Twin-BNC AR1 1VL5300685R0101
I Female
RJ-45
Female
Twin-BNC AR2 1VL5300685R0102
U Female
RJ-45
Female
Twin-BNC AR3 1VL5300685R0103
U + I 2x Female
RJ-45
Male
RJ-45 AR4 1VL5300752R0101
U + I 2x Male
Twin-BNC
Male
RJ-45 AT1 1VL5300693R0101
I Male
Twin-BNC
Male
RJ-45 AT2 1VL5300693R0102
U Male
Twin-BNC
Male
RJ-45 AT3 1VL5300693R0103
Test voltages Unit Value
Power frequency withstand voltage
test
V 500

IEDs (REF615 etc.) enable changing of the current measurement range by using a higher transformation ratio parameter and
therefore no current adapter is needed.
Preview Description From To Designation Ordering code
U + I
with current adapter
240 A
Female
RJ-45
2x Female
Twin-BNC AR1/240 1VL5300766R0104
U + I
with current adapter
640 A
Female
RJ-45
2x Female
Twin-BNC AR1/640 1VL5300767R0105
I
with current adapter
240A
Female
RJ-45
Female
Twin-BNC AR2/240 1VL5300768R0106
I
with current adapter
640A
Female
RJ-45
Female
Twin-BNC AR2/640 1VL5300769R0107
I
Current adapter
240A
Male
Twin-BNC
Female
Twin-BNC CA240 1VL5300397R0103
I
Current adapter
640A
Male
Twin-BNC
Female
Twin-BNC CA640 1VL5300397R0104
Rated primary current of application Current adapter to be used Resulting transformation
ratio at 50Hz (60Hz)
Maximal linearity limit
(80 – 160) A Not needed 80 A/150 mV (180 mV) 4 000 A